

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #1-2019

Part 1 - Tuscarawas County Roads 7 (Dunlap Creek Road), 10 (Gilmore Road), 15 (East State Road) & 29 (Edwards Ridge Road)

May 15, 2019

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Shelly & Sands*		Barbicas		Newton Asphalt	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	2,250.00	2,250.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
2	254	428	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	20.00	8,560.00	10.00	4,280.00	20.00	8,560.00
3	301	0	cy	Bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	402	0	cy	Asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00		0.00
5	404	3,071	cy	Asphalt concrete	141.00	433,011.00	162.00	497,502.00	167.00	512,857.00
6	407	3,895	gal	Tack coat	2.00	7,790.00	2.25	8,763.75	2.00	7,790.00
7	408	0	gal	Prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	lump	sum	Maintaining traffic	21,000.00	21,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
9	614.10	5.945	mi	Temporary centerline striping	110.00	653.95	1,000.00	5,945.00	200.00	1,189.00
10	617	0	cy	Compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	546	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	75.00	40,950.00	70.00	38,220.00	80.00	43,680.00

Total **\$514,214.95** Total **\$584,710.75** Total **\$596,576.00**

*Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #1-2019

Part 2 - Tuscarawas County Roads 37 (Waterworks Hill Road & Deersville Avenue Ext.) and Intersection Project
May 15, 2019

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quant	Unit	Item Descriptions	Shelly & Sands*		Barbicas		Newton Asphalt	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	898.70	898.70	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	254	219	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	25.00	5,475.00	15.00	3,285.00	20.00	4,380.00
3	301	313	cy	Bituminous aggregate base	144.00	45,072.00	130.00	40,690.00	150.00	46,950.00
4	404	350	cy	Asphalt Base	95.00	33,250.00	70.00	24,500.00	80.00	28,000.00
5	404	784	cy	Asphalt concrete	144.00	112,896.00	165.00	129,360.00	164.00	128,576.00
6	407	1,102	gal	Tack coat	2.00	2,204.00	2.25	2,479.50	2.00	2,204.00
7	408	0	gal	Prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	lump	sum	Maintaining traffic	6,500.00	6,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
9	614.10	1.736	mi	Temporary centerline striping	110.00	190.96	1,000.00	1,736.00	200.00	347.20
10	617	0	cy	Compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	178	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	75.00	13,350.00	70.00	12,460.00	70.00	12,460.00

Total **\$219,836.66** Total **\$226,010.50** Total **\$230,417.20**

*Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #1-2019

Part 3 - Tuscarawas County Road 53 (Williams Lake Road) & CR 54 (Mathias Raceway Road)

May 15, 2019

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt*		Shelly & Sands		Barbicas	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
2	254	230	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	10.00	2,300.00	20.00	4,600.00	10.00	2,300.00
3	301	0	cy	Bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	402	0	cy	Asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00		0.00
5	404	1,867	cy	Asphalt concrete	135.00	252,045.00	143.00	266,981.00	145.00	270,715.00
6	407	2,659	gal	Tack coat	2.00	5,318.00	2.00	5,318.00	2.25	5,982.75
7	408	0	gal	Prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	lump	sum	Maintaining traffic	10,750.00	10,750.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
9	614.1	4.317	mi	Temporary centerline striping	200.00	863.40	105.00	453.29	1,000.00	4,317.00
10	617	0	cy	Compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	352	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	70.00	24,640.00	75.00	26,400.00	70.00	24,640.00

Total **\$299,416.40** Total **\$315,552.29** Total **\$334,954.75**

*Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #1-2019

Part 4 - Tuscarawas County Road 75 (Golf Course Road) – Intersection Project
May 15, 2019

Ref. No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Barbicas*		Newton Asphalt		The Shelly Company		
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	103.05	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	254	80	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	30.00	2,400.00	20.00	1,600.00	15.00	1,200.00
3	301	220	cy	Bituminous aggregate base	122.00	26,840.00	180.00	39,600.00	151.00	33,220.00
4	304	254	cy	Aggregate Base (Limestone)	80.00	20,320.00	80.00	20,320.00	55.00	13,970.00
5	404	81	cy	Asphalt concrete	230.00	18,630.00	225.00	18,225.00	225.00	18,225.00
6	407	0	gal	Tack coat		0.00		0.00		0.00
7	408	0	gal	Prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	lump	sum	Maintaining traffic (Resident's only)	700.00	700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
9	614.1	0	mi	Temporary centerline striping		0.00		0.00		0.00
10	617	0	cy	Compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	57	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	70.00	3,990.00	100.00	5,700.00	125.00	7,125.00
12	special	5	cy	#57 Limestone for driveway	230.00	1,150.00	80.00	400.00	90.00	450.00

Total **\$80,030.00** Total **\$87,945.00** Total **\$96,190.00**

*Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #1-2019

Part 5 - Tuscarawas County Roads 80 (Schneiders Crossing Road) & 94 (Dundee Strasburg Road)
May 15, 2019

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit titles	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt*		Northstar Asphalt		Superior Paving		Barbicas		The Shelly Company	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	254	164	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	10.00	1,640.00	30.00	4,920.00	15.00	2,460.00	10.00	1,640.00	25.00	4,100.00
3	301	0	cy	Bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	402	0	cy	Asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
5	404	2,521	cy	Asphalt concrete	130.00	327,730.00	138.00	347,898.00	136.00	342,856.00	145.00	365,545.00	149.00	375,629.00
6	407	3,527	gal	Tack coat	2.00	7,054.00	2.00	7,054.00	2.40	8,464.80	2.25	7,935.75	2.25	7,935.75
7	408	0	gal	Prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	Lump	Sum	Maintaining traffic	15,000.00	15,000.00	18,500.00	18,500.00	24,700.00	24,700.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
9	614.10	5.63	mi	Temporary centerline striping	200.00	1,126.00	600.00	3,378.00	550.00	3,096.50	1,000.00	5,630.00	585.00	3,293.55
10	617	0	cy	Compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	462	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	70.00	32,340.00	52.00	24,024.00	90.00	41,580.00	90.00	41,580.00	85.00	39,270.00

Total **\$389,890.00** Total **\$407,774.00** Total **\$427,657.30** Total **\$442,330.75** Total **\$472,728.30**

*Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #1-2019

Part 6 -Tuscarawas County Roads 90 (New Cumberland Road) &106 (Tusky Valley Road)
May 15, 2019

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit titles	Item Descriptions	Northstar Asphalt*		Superior Paving		Barbicas		Newton Asphalt		The Shelly Cpmpany	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
2	254	295	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	25.00	7,375.00	15.00	4,425.00	9.00	2,655.00	20.00	5,900.00	20.00	5,900.00
3	301	0	cy	Bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	402	0	cy	Asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
5	404	3,345	cy	Asphalt concrete	136.00	454,920.00	132.00	441,540.00	138.00	461,610.00	143.00	478,335.00	152.00	508,440.00
6	407	4,743	gal	Tack coat	2.00	9,486.00	2.40	11,383.20	2.52	11,952.36	2.00	9,486.00	2.25	10,671.75
7	408	0	gal	Prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	lump	sum	Maintaining traffic	31,950.00	31,950.00	28,400.00	28,400.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	52,000.00	52,000.00
9	614.10	7.69	mi	Temporary centerline striping	600.00	4,614.00	550.00	4,229.50	1,100.00	8,459.00	200.00	1,538.00	585.00	4,498.65
10	617	0	cy	Compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	631	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	52.00	32,812.00	90.00	56,790.00	80.00	50,480.00	80.00	50,480.00	85.00	53,635.00

Total **\$544,157.00** Total **\$551,567.70** Total **\$562,156.36** Total **\$578,239.00** Total **\$637,945.40**

*Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #1-2019
Part 7 - Lawrence Township
May 15, 2019

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quant	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Superior Paving*		Barbicas		Northstar Asphalt		Newton Asphalt	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	254	8,696	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	1.90	16,522.40	1.50	13,044.00	2.00	17,392.00	3.00	26,088.00
3	301	0	cy	Bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	402	0	cy	Asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
5	404	530	cy	Asphalt concrete	130.00	68,900.00	140.00	74,200.00	143.00	75,790.00	155.00	82,150.00
6	407	641	gal	Tack coat	2.40	1,538.40	2.25	1,442.25	2.00	1,282.00	2.00	1,282.00
7	408	0	gal	Prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	612	-----	-----	Maintaining traffic		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
9	614.10	0	mi	Temporary centerline striping		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
10	617	0	cy	Compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	0	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

Total **\$90,960.80** Total **\$93,686.25** Total **\$95,464.00** Total **\$112,020.00**

*Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #1-2019
Part 8 - Village of Strasburg
May 15, 2019

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quant	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Northstar Asphalt*		Newton Asphalt		Barbicas		Superior Paving		The Shelly Company	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	254	13,260	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	1.60	21,216.00	2.00	26,520.00	2.00	26,520.00	2.60	34,476.00	4.50	59,670.00
3	301	0	cy	Bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	402	0	cy	Asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
5	404	1,006	cy	Asphalt concrete	142.00	142,852.00	140.00	140,840.00	145.00	145,870.00	142.00	142,852.00	172.00	173,032.00
6	407	1,196	gal	Tack coat	2.00	2,392.00	2.00	2,392.00	2.40	2,870.40	2.40	2,870.40	2.25	2,691.00
7	408	0	gal	Prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	-----	-----	Maintaining traffic		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
9	614.10	0	mi	Temporary centerline striping		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
10	617	0	cy	Compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	0	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

Total **\$167,960.00** Total **\$171,752.00** Total **\$181,260.40** Total **\$184,398.40** Total **\$236,893.00**

*Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #1-2019
Part 9 - Village of Sugarcreek
May 15, 2019

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quant	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt*		Barbicas		The Shelly Company	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
2	254	10,118	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	2.00	20,236.00	3.00	30,354.00	6.00	60,708.00
3	301	0	cy	Bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	402	0	cy	Asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00		0.00
5	404	2,419	cy	Asphalt concrete	155.00	374,945.00	150.00	362,850.00	167.00	403,973.00
6	407	1,852	gal	Tack coat	2.00	3,704.00	2.25	4,167.00	2.25	4,167.00
7	408	0	gal	Prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	-----		Maintaining traffic		0.00		0.00		0.00
9	61410	0	mi	Temporary centerline striping		0.00		0.00		0.00
10	617	0	cy	Compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	0	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy		0.00		0.00		0.00

Total **\$403,885.00** Total **\$408,371.00** Total **\$471,048.00**

*Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #1-2019
Part 10 - City of Uhrichsville
May 15, 2019

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quant	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Shelly & Sands*		Barbicas		Newton Asphalt	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	2,150.00	2,150.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	254	6,721	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	3.25	21,843.25	2.50	16,802.50	3.00	20,163.00
3	301	0	cy	Bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	402	0	cy	Asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00		0.00
5	404	760	cy	Asphalt concrete	145.00	110,200.00	150.00	114,000.00	155.00	117,800.00
6	407	909	gal	Tack coat	2.00	1,818.00	2.25	2,045.25	2.00	1,818.00
7	408	0	gal	Prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	lump	sum	Maintaining traffic	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
9	61410	0	mi	Temporary centerline striping		0.00		0.00		0.00
10	617	0	cy	Compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	0	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy		0.00		0.00		0.00

Total **\$142,511.25** Total **\$145,347.75** Total **\$156,781.00**

*Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #1-2019

Part 11 - Tuscarwas County Commissioners - Sheriff's Department Parking Lot
May 15, 2019

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quant	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Barbicas*		Newton Asphalt		Shelly & Sands	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,150.00	1,150.00
2	254	5,522	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	2.50	13,805.00	4.00	22,088.00	5.00	27,610.00
3	301	22	cy	Bituminous aggregate base	150.00	3,300.00	200.00	4,400.00	195.00	4,290.00
4	402	0	cy	Asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00		0.00
5	404	451	cy	Asphalt concrete	165.00	74,415.00	200.00	90,200.00	195.00	87,945.00
6	407	407	gal	Tack coat	2.20	895.40	2.00	814.00	2.00	814.00
7	408	156	gal	Prime coat	5.00	780.00	5.00	780.00	10.00	1,560.00
8	614	-----	-----	Maintaining traffic		0.00		0.00		0.00
9	614.10	0	mi	Temporary centerline striping		0.00		0.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
10	617	0	cy	Compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	0	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy		0.00		0.00		0.00

Total **\$97,695.40** Total **\$120,282.00** Total **\$130,369.00**

*Low Bidder